PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Gordon Harry Eric Sadler	12/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minebea Co. Ltd.
Street Address:	4106-73 Oaza Miyota
Internal Address:	Miyota-machi, Kitasaku-gun
City:	Nagano
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	389-0293

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11387187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206) 568 - 3100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-568-3100 Phone:

thomas@seattlepatentlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Loop Address Line 1: P.O. Box 21466

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	740047.401US
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Loop

Total Attachments: 1

source=P19679US Completed Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 018629 FRAME: 0847

PATENT

500193438

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GORDON HARRY ERIC SADLER, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 3 Blake Close, Wokingham Surrey, RG40 1QH, Britain, am the inventor of an invention entitled "A STEPPING MOTOR CONTROL METHOD," as disclosed in the specification and claims of a non-provisional utility application duly filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2006, and for which a U.S. patent is sought; and which application claims priority to United Kingdom Patent Application No. 0508892.7 filed in the United Kingdom on April 29, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Minebea Co. Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a post office address of 4106-73 Oaka Miyota, Miyota-machi, Kitasaku-gun, Negano 389-0293, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, UK Patent Application No. 0508892.7, and any and all letters patents that may be granted for said invention in the United States of America, the United Kingdom and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and the Controller to issue any and all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

Ć	250120
GORDON H	ARRY ERIC SADLER
Date:	02-DEC-2006
Residence:	United Kingdom
Citizenship:	British
ASSIGNEE:	
	Jamag 18W
On behalf of	Minebea Co Ltd
<u>Takayuk</u> Print Name	i Yamagishi
Represe	ntative Director, President and CEO
Position	
20	. NOV. 2006
Date	

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 12/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 018629 FRAME: 0848